## ORIGINAL

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS	API NO. 15- 121-27638 -00-00
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL COMPLETION FORM	County Miami
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND CEASE PARTY AND A SECOND ASSECTION ASSEC	
Operator: License # 32294 <b>UNTUENTIAL</b>	507 Feet from S)N (circle one) Line of Section
Name: Osborn Energy, L.L.C.	1038 Feet from EW (circle one) Line of Section
Address 24850 Farley	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: NE, (SE) NW or SW (circle one)
City/State/Zip Bucyrus, Kansas 66013	Lease Name Thomas Well # 1-1 KCC
Purchaser: Akawa Natural Gas, L.L.C.	Field Name Paola-Rantoul SEP 2.5 200
Operator Contact Person: Steve Allee	Producing Formation Mississippian CONFIDENTIA
Phone ( 913 ) 533-9900	Elevation: Ground 1021' KB N/A CONFIDENTIA
Contractor: Name: Layne Christensen Canada Limited	Total Depth 987' PBTD N/A
License: 32999	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at Feet
Wellsite Geologist: Rex Ashlock	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes X No
Designate Type of Completion	If yes, show depth setN/AFeet
X New Well Re-Entry Workover	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 986
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd SIGW Temp. Abd.	feet depth to surface w/ 235 sx cmt.
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Catholic, Carlo	feet depth to surface w/ 235 sx cmt.  Drilling Fluid Management Plan Alt2-05 - 3/5/09  Commission be collected from the Reserve Pit)
If Workover/Reentry: Old Well Info as follows:	CONNECT be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Operator:SED 27	Chioride content N/A ppm - Fluid volume 500+/- bbls
Well Name:	Dewatering method usedevaporation
Comp. DateOld Total Dept#DNSERVATION D	
WICHITA, K Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Inj/SMD	5
Plug Back PBTD Commingled Docket No.	Operator Name
Dual Completion Docket No. Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No.	Lease NameLicense No.
6/11/2002 6/15/2002 waiting on completion	Quarter Sec Twp S Rng E/W
Dud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date	County Docket No
which is a second of the wild many second of the wild 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the ponths). One copy of all wireline loss and geologist well records.	be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS ls. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ted to regulate the oil and one industry have been fully and in
gnature Allan	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY
tle Geologist Date 9-2	
bscribed and sworn to before me this 25 day of Sept	Mos. Geologist Report Received Distribution
tary Public Narline Sett	KCC SMD/RepNGPA KGS Plug Other
te Commission Expires 12/11/2015	(Specify)

Form ACO-1 (7-91)

17. ...

Osborn Energy, L.L.C. Well # \_\_\_\_1-1 **Thomas** Miami County Sec. 1 Twp. 16S Rge. 24E INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all drill stem tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface during test. Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of log. U ves X No ☐ Sample Formation (Top), Depth and Datums Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sheets.) N ame Top Datum ☐ Yes ☒ No Samples Sent to Geological Survey ☐ yes ☒ No Cores Taken X Yes D No **Drillers Log Attached** Electric Log Run (Submit Copy.) List All E.Logs Run: **Dual Induction Log** CASING RECORD New Used Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc. # Sacks Type and Percent Purpose of String Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of Additives Cement Used Set (in 0.D.) Lbs./ft. Depth Drilled Portland 32.70 2% CaCI2 0 212 C ...84 Surface 13" - 10 3/4" Class A 2% CaCl2 **Production** 235 9 5/8" 986 **Thixotropic** 20 ADDITIONAL CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECORD OKALOS ES Purpose: Depth Top Bottom Type and Percent Additives Type of Cement #Sacks Used Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record Shots Per Foot (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run ☐ ves ☒ No N/A Producing Method Flowing Pumping Gas Lift Other (Explain) Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Inj. Waiting on completion Estimated Production loit Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Bbls. Mcf Per 24 Hours N/A N/A N/A N/A Disposition of Gas: METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval Vented Sold Used on Lease Open Hole Perf. Dually Comp. Commingled (If vented, submit ACO-18.) Other (Specify) J 40

# CONFIDENTIAL

### **DRILLER LOG**

## KCC SEP 2 5 2002

CONFIDENTIAL

#### Thomas #1-1

507 FSL, 1038 FEL Section 1-T16S-R24E Miami Co., Kansas API # 15-121-27638

Elevation: 1021 GL, 1024 KB (est. using a GPS)

Drilling Contractor: Layne Energy

Spud: 06/11/2002

Surface: 10.75" csg set at 21', cmt'd w/ 8 sx

Core Total Depth: 971.3'

Rotary Total Depth: 987' on 06/15/2002

Bore Hole: 9.625 (9 5/8")

Drilling Fluid: Water/Polymer, mudded up to ream and log (chemical/gel)

E-Log Total Depth 987'

Production Csg.: 7.0" / 20#, set at 986.2', cmt'd w/ 235 sx

Formation	E-log Top	Datum
Stark Shale	285	739
Hushpuckney Shale	-312 😁 🛼	712
Base Kansas City	331	693
Mound City Shale	331	693
	337RECEIVED	687
"Middle" Knobtown Sand Zone	NS358 ORPORATION COMMIS	666
"Lower" Knobtown Sand Zone	NSS CRECEIVED NSS CORPORATION COMMIS 385	<sup>810</sup> 639
"Tacket" Carbonaceous Zone	438EP 27 2002	587
"Big Lake" Sand	442 2 7 2002	582
South Mound Zone	489.cov	535
Hepler (Wayside) Sand	489 GOVSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS	
"Upper" Mulberry Zone	507 ************************************	517
Mulberry Zone	524	500
Weiser Sand	541	483
Anna Shale (Lexington Coal Zone)	561	463
Peru Sand		
Summit Zone	605	419
Mulky Zone	635	389
"Upper" Squirrel Sand	***	
"Middle" Squirrel Sand		
"Lower" Squirrel Zone	663	361
Bevier Coal Zone	689	335
Croweburg Zone	699	325
Mineral Coal Zone	726	298

# ORIGINAL

# CONFIDENTIAL

Scammon Zone	738	286
Lower Cattleman Sand	748	276
Tebo Zone	771	253
Bartlesville "A" Sand	<b>78</b> 7	237
The "Un-named" Zone	819	205
Bartlesville "B" Sand	838	186
Dry Wood Zone	854	170
Bartlesville "C" Zone	864	160
Rowe Zone	883	141
"Upper" Neutral Zone	891	133
"Lower" Neutral Zone	897	127
"Neutral" (Mystery) Shale Zone	915	109
"E" Sand		****
"F" Sand	946	78
"G" Sand		
"H" Sand		
Riverton Zone		
Mississippian "Conglomerate"	962	62
Mississippian "Lime"	964	60
Core Total Depth	971.3	53
Rotary Total Depth	987	37
E-Log Total Depth	987	37

grand or a final

## CONFIDENTIAL

### BLUE STAR ACID SERVICE, INC.

PO Box 103 Eureka, Kansas 67045 Cementing Ticket and Invoice Number

ORIGINAL Nº 3546

ia	Customer Order No.	Seci.	Twp. Ra	ange Truck	Called Oul	On Location	Job Began	Job Completed
15.00	Thomas 1-1	/	165.	24. /	2:0000	1:000	5:000	n 5:450
61		Co	entractor	<del></del>		Charge T	7	F
OLA E	10/14 July 10/19/19/19	EW;		icoiensen	Canad	State	Carine F	18194
Address						, d	With T	5-64N2 SE
6. & Form	into the Cierca	Place	<u> </u>	Count	у		Siate	
lomas	# 1.1			, I	Migni	. <del> </del>	Kan	con CON
of Well	Depth of Job	S (New Used	Size	7//	Size of Hole	<i>9%</i>	F. Cement Left	Request
82	987	ਹੈਂ \∪sed	Weight			7.75" SKY	in casing by	Necessity tee
Job	,	·			Orillpipe		(Floiary) Cable Truck	# /2
	Longs	Trus			Tubing		/ Cable / Hotel	740.
			ens SafeT	Meeting	: Rig	47 7°C	cow, Break	Circulation
Reference No.,	# 1	h	11 15 B	العالم المعالم	Tie M	Jeel 30	iks coment	67 105" PYGO
	115 -	_	oil in with	6 215 SH	5 = 13	8 # PU/Gal	ShuTolow	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Job	665.00	-   _	Wash out	Puna Chia	er R.	leuse Pl	Dizplace	Plug with
d Stage			40 RI	! Cerl	1			
100)	775 00	_	F1	Pending	1 400	<u> </u>	Riogard Plug	To 900 PST
Charges			ct in	intely,	Cherry FA		inat Hold	•
	100 120 mm	-	SIT CO	ing in	h. 0	1257	Good Cu	MUNI FATURES
harges	910.00	-	ā infra	= /33H	· shuy	= 4/5 exe	Crizzer	
	·····	<del></del>						
							1	
, R.	and Hather			Ton	constell	- / Mig -	A51.201	
101 <u>B</u>	red Butter			Joh Funk	complete	- ]ra-		1
Mike	Mr. T.	Distriction of his		Ewekn		- / Fig	elound Kousa	<u> </u>
Mike		wher, operator, or hi	s agent whose sign	Ewekn		- Jeg.	Was Karr	<i>7</i> //
Mike	Mr. T.		s agent whose sign	Ewekn		- Jen - St	Was Karr	Sent of contractor or opera
Mike	Mr. T.	wher, operator, or hi	s agent whose sign	Ewekn	) pw.+	- ] + St.	Was Karr	<i>7</i> //
Mik.	Mr. T.	wher, operator, or hi	s agent whose sign	Enre Kinalius appears bea	) pw.+	- Joseph St.	Was Karr	<i>7</i> //
Mik.	one under supervisan of the c	"ThuK)	Sales Tic	Enge King Speaks beautiful State Speaks beautiful Materia	als Only	(K) gr	Wir Kan	Agent of contractor or opera
Mik.	one under supervisan of the c	wher, operator, or hi	Sales Tic	Enge King Speaks beautiful State Speaks beautiful Materia	als Only	(K) gr	Mar Kann	Agent of contractor or opera
DIK.	one under supervisan of the c	"ThuK)	Sales Tic	Expekin Salwe appoars been sket for Materi PE REKANSAS CORI	als Only  CEIVED PORATION COI	St.	Mar Kann	Agent of contractor or opera
Mik.	one under supervisan of the c	"ThuK)	Sales Tic	Expekin Salwe appoars been sket for Materi PE REKANSAS CORI	als Only  CEIVED PORATION COI	St.	Mar Kann	Agent of contractor or opera
Mik.	one under supervisan of the c	"ThuK)	Sales Tic	Expekin Salwe appoars been sket for Materi PE REKANSAS CORI	als Only	St.	Mar Kann	Agent of contractor or opera
Mik.	one under supervisan of the c	"ThuK)	Sales Tic	E. I/e K Salwe appears been sket for Materia PE RE KANSAS CORI	als Only  CEIVED PORATION COI	MMISSION 2	Mar Kann	Agent of contractor or opera
Mik.	one under supervisan of the c	"ThuK)	Sales Tic	E. Je K  Salwe appears been considered to Materia  REMANSAS CORI	als Only  CEIVED PORATION CON VATION DIVIS	MMISSION 2	Mar Karry	Agent of confractor or opera  TOTAL  25-26-24
Mik.	one under supervison of the c	"ThuK)	Saios Tic BRAND AND TYP	E. Je K  Salwe appears been considered to Materia  REMANSAS CORI	als Only  CEIVED PORATION COI	MMISSION 2	Mar Karry	Agent of contractor or opera
Mik.	one under supervisan of the c	SeT (e)	Salos Tic BRAND AND TYP	E. Je K  Salwe appears been considered to Materia  REMANSAS CORI	als Only  CEIVED PORATION CON VATION DIVIS	MMISSION 2	PRICE // 175	Agent of confractor or opera  TOTAL  25-26-24
Mik.	one under supervisan of the o	Set (e)	Salos Tic BRAND AND TYP	E. Je K  Salwe appears been considered to Materia  REMANSAS CORI	als Only  CEIVED PORATION CON VATION DIVIS	MMISSION 2	PRICE 10 175	TOTAL 25 26. 24
Mik.	one under supervisan of the o	Set (e)	Salos Tic BRAND AND TYP	E. Je K  Salwe appears been considered to Materia  REMANSAS CORI	als Only  CEIVED PORATION CON VATION DIVIS	MMISSION 2	PRICE 10 175	TOTAL 25 26. 24
Mik.	one under supervisan of the o	Set (e)	Salos Tic BRAND AND TYP	E. Je K  Salwe appears been considered to Materia  REMANSAS CORI	als Only  CEIVED PORATION CON VATION DIVIS	MMISSION 2	PRICE 10 175	TOTAL 25 26. 24
Mik.	one under supervisan of the o	Set (e)	Salos Tic BRAND AND TYP	E. Je K  Salwe appears been considered to Materia  REMANSAS CORI	als Only  CEIVED PORATION CON VATION DIVIS	MMISSION 2	PRICE 10 175	TOTAL 25 26. 24
Mik.	one under supervisan of the o	Set (e)	Salos Tic BRAND AND TYP	E. Je K  Salwe appears been considered to Materia  REMANSAS CORI	als Only  CEIVED PORATION CON VATION DIVIS	MMISSION 2	PRICE 10 175	TOTAL 25 26. 24
Mik.	one under supervisan of the o	Set (e)	Salos Tic BRAND AND TYP	E. Je K.: Salwe appears been sket for Materi PE RE KANSAS CORI  SEF	als Only  CEIVED PORATION CON VATION DIVIS	MMISSION  2	PRICE 10 175	TOTAL 25 26. 24
Mike	one under supervisan of the o	Set (e)	Salos Tic BRAND AND TYP	E. Je K.: Salwe appears been sket for Materi PE RE KANSAS CORI  SEF	als Only CEIVED PORATION CON VATION DIVIS ICHITA, KS	MMISSION  2  ION  ng & Dumping	PRICE 10 175	128.50 40.00
Mik.	one under supervisan of the o	Set (e)	Salos Tic BRAND AND TYP	E. Je K.: Salwe appears been sket for Materi PE RE KANSAS CORI  SEF	als Only  CEIVED PORATION COI  27 200  VATION DIVIS ICHITA, KS	MMISSION  2  ION  100  100  100	PRICE 10 '75"  128.50 40.00	128.50 40.00
Mik.	SKS Thick	Set (e)	Salos Tic BRAND AND TYP	E. Je K.: Salwe appears been sket for Materi PE RE KANSAS CORI  SEF	als Only  CEIVED  ORATION CON  VATION DIVIS ICHITA, KS  235 Skhandhi 92 7, Mileagy	MMISSION  2  ION  100  100  100  100  100  100	PRICE 10 '75"  128.50 40.00	128.50 40.00
Mik.	SKS Thick	SeT (e)	Salos Tic BRAND AND TYP	E. Je K.: Salwe appears been sket for Materi PE RE KANSAS CORI  SEF	als Only  CEIVED  ORATION CON  VATION DIVIS ICHITA, KS  235 Skitandin  92 7, Mileage Sub To	MMISSION  2  ION  ng & Dumping  100  plat	PRICE 10 '75"  128.50 40.00	128.50 40.00

#### Osborn Energy, L.L.C.

24850 Farley Bucyrus, KS 66013 Ph: 913-533-9900 Fax: 913-533-9955

## CONFIDENTIAL

September 25, 2002

Kansas Corporation Commission Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

**KCC** 

SEP 2 5 2002

Attention: Dave Williams

CONFIDENTIAL

Dear Commissioners:

Osborn Energy, L.L.C., a Kansas corporation having its principal place of business at: 24850 Farley Bucyrus, KS 66013

is requesting that the Kansas Corporation Commission keep the information on the Well Completion Form (ACO-1) side two of Thomas 1-1, W/2 SE SE sec. 1, T16S, R24E with API number 15-121-27638-0000, confidential for the maximum amount of time allowed, 24 months, which Osborn Energy deems confidential and proprietary information. Osborn Energy understands the Kansas Corporation Commission desires to obtain the confidential and proprietary information for the sole purpose of regulating the gas and oil industry.

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Sincerely,

SEP 27 2002

Steve Allee. Osborn Energy, L.L.C. CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS



#### RCVD 1-31-05 KCC KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

UPDATED / CORRECTED . 1/4/05

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

## WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE



	124 27628 00 00
Operator: License # 32294	API No. 15 - 121-27638-00-00 (N 38* 40.824', W 94* 41.880
Name: Osborn Energy, L.L.C.	County:
	of: C W/2 SE SE Sec. 1 Twp. 16 S. R. 24 X East West
City/State/Zip: Bucyrus, Kansas 66013	507 feet from N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: Akawa Natural Gas, L.L.C.	feet from E W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Steve Allee	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (913) 533-9900	(circle one) NE (SE) NW SW
Contractor: Name: Layne Christensen Canada Limited	Lease Name: Thomas Well #: 1-1
License: 32999	Field Name: Paola-Rantoul
Wellsite Geologist: (s) Rex Ashlock, Dean Seeber, Bill Stout	Producing Formation: (s) Lexington & Mulky
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
X New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 987 Plug Back Total Depth:
Oil SWD SIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented atFeet
X Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set None Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 986
Operator:	feet depth to surface w/ 235 sx cmt.
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Original Comp. Date:Original Total Depth:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content N/A ppm Fluid volume 500+/- bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used evaporation
<u>x</u> Commingled Docket No. 195,304-C (C-28,554)	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion	Operator Name:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Lease Name: License No.:
6/12/2002 6/15/2002 7/2/2003	Quarter Sec Twp. S. R East West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Recompletion Date Recompletion Pate	County: Bower No
INSTRUCTIONS: 'An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 1 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	or or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regula herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	te the oil and gas industry have been fully compiled with and the statements
Signature: / / / Refor	KCC Office Use ONLY
For Ostforn Energy, L.L.C.  Title: Date:	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
	If Denied, Yes Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>13</u> day of <u>Jawar</u>	Wireline Log Received
2005	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: R. Asklud	UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: A REX R. ASHLOCK	
Notary Public - State of Kansa	

My Appt. Exp. 1-10-09



6

Operator Name:	Osborn Energy	, L.L.C.		Lease	Name:	Thomas		Well #:	1-1
Sec. 1 Twp. 16	s. R. <u>25</u>	X East	West	County	/: <u>M</u>	iami			
INSTRUCTIONS: Sho tested, time tool open a temperature, fluid reco Electric Wireline Logs	and closed, flowing very, and flow rates	and shut-i	in pressures, v surface test, a	whether st long with f	nut-in pr	essure reached	static level, hydros	tatic pressur	es, bottom noie
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional St	neets)	☐ Ye	s <b>X</b> No		x <sup>l</sup>	_og Formati	on (Top), Depth an		Sample
Samples Sent to Geolo	ogical Survey	☐ Ye:	s <b>x</b> No	1	Nan		····	Тор	Datum
Cores Taken	.,	— Ye:	s <b>x</b> No		ОН	Log(s), Cmt	Ticket(s), Drlg's	s Log, etc.	, sent w/ 1st AC
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		X Ye	s No				•		
List All E. Logs Run: IES / CDL Cmt Bond / GR / G	CCL (attached/	mailed v	v/ this ACO	)-1)		• ,			
				<del>-</del>					
		Report	CASING f all strings set-co		X N rface, int	ew Used ermediate, produc	tion, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size	Casing In O.D.)	Weig Lbs.	ght	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	13 3/4"	10	3/4"	32.7	70	21'	Portland	8	CaCl <sub>2</sub>
Production	9 7/8"	7	<b>'</b> .0"	20	l	986'	Thixotopic	235	CaCl <sub>2</sub>
					*	,			
	, <u>l</u>		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTI	NG / SQ	JEEZE RECORD	)		9
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Туре с	#Sacks	Used	Type and Percent Additives				
Protect Casing Plug Back TD		,				:			
Plug Off Zone									
·	<u></u>								
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATIO Specify F	N RECORD	) - Bridge Plugs ach Interval Perf	s Set/Type orated		Acid, Fra	cture, Shot, Cement S nount and Kind of Mate	iqueeze Recore erial Used)	d Depth
	Ореспут	Dolage of Et	ion mioritari on			200 gal. 15			
4	560-564'				73 sx 20/40 frac sand 15 sx 12/20 frac sand				560-564
4 634-650'						500 gal. 15 50 sx 20/40	frac sand		634-650
					32 sx 12/20 frac sand				
TUBING RECORD	Size 2 7/8" set at	Set At <b>720' +/-</b>		Packer A		Liner Run	Yes X No		
Date of First, Resumed Po	roduction, SWD or Ent	nr. F	Producing Metho	od		a v Dominio	ng Gas Lift	Othe	r (Explain)
7/2003				<del></del>	Flowin				
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil Bbls. Gas Mo None Avg.19.3 MC				Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gra Avg.190 BBI/day No Oil				Gravity No Oil
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF CO	MPLETION	l .	<del>-</del>		Production Inter	val	4	
Vented [X]Sold	Used on Lease	r	Open Hole	X Perf.	ι	Dually Comp.	Commingled	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	